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PART E - SPECIFICATIONS 

GENERAL 

E1. GENERAL 

E1.1 These Specifications shall apply to the Work. 

E2. GOODS 

E2.1 The Contractor shall supply and deliver pool reagents in accordance with the requirements 
hereinafter specified. 

E2.2 For the Contractors convenience we have provided a Manufacturers name and part number on 
Form B: Prices to identify the items required. 

E3. DELIVERY 

E3.1 Goods shall be delivered on an "as required" basis during the term of the Contract, f.o.b. 
destination, freight prepaid, to various locations within the City. 

E3.1.1 Goods shall be delivered within one (1) Business Days of the placing of an order, except 
where otherwise agreed at the time of ordering. 

E3.1.2 The Contractor shall notify the appropriate City Contact thirty (30) minutes prior to the 
delivery of goods, to ensure authorized staff are on site at the time the goods are delivered: 

E3.2 Goods shall be delivered between 7:30 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. on Business Days. 

E3.3 The Contractor shall off-load goods as directed at the delivery location. 

E3.4 Tables B, of these Specifications lists the intended delivery locations and is provided for the 
convenience of the Bidder only. The City reserves the right to add or delete locations, within the 
boundaries of the City, or alter the type or quantity of goods to be supplied to any location as 
required by changes in its operations during the term of the Contract. 
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TABLE B – DELIVERY LOCATIONS 
 
 
Public Works: 
Aquatic Facilities Maintenance Branch 
 

 
LOCATION 

 
CONTACT 

 
PHONE#  

 
FAX# 

 
PAGER/CELL# 

Bonivital Indoor Pool 
1215 Archibald 
 
Margaret Grant Indoor Pool 
685 Dalhousie 
Happyland Outdoor Pool 
470 Marion 
Provencher Outdoor Pool 
590 Rue Langevin 
Windsor Outdoor Pool 
323 Speers Road 
St. Vital Outdoor Pool 
5 Des Meurons at Regal Ave. 
Norwood Outdoor Pool 
20 Cromwell St. 

Dennis Glowasky 
Supervisor 
 
 
 
 
 
Bennett Oramasiumwu 
Pool Engineer 
 
 
 
 

986-4157 
 
 
 
 
 
 
986-6800 

986-7775 
 
 
 
 
 
 
986-5770 

794-4428 (cell) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
931-0998 
794-4405 (cell) 

Seven Oaks Indoor Pool 
444 Adsum 
N.E. Centennial Indoor Pool 
90 Sinclair 
Norquay Outdoor Pool 
5 Beaconsfield 
Freighthouse Outdoor Pool 
200 Isabel 

Dan Repta 
Supervisor 
 
 
 
Keith Dandurand 
Pool Engineer 
 
 

986-7271 
 
 
 
 
986-6525 

986-7311 
 
 
 
 
986-7660 

470-7845 (cell) 
 
 
 
 
932-9334 
470-7781 (cell) 

Pan-Am Indoor Pool 
25 Poseidon Bay 
 

Dennis Glowasky 
Supervisor 
Larry McDonald 
Pool Engineer 

986-4157 
 
986-5893 

986-7775 
 
986-6155 

794-4428 (cell) 
 
931-0611 
470-7782 (cell) 

St. James Centennial Indoor Pool 
644 Parkdale St. 
St. James Civic Centre  
2055 Ness Avenue 
Westdale Outdoor Pool 
550 Dale Blvd. 
Lions Outdoor Pool 
1350 Pembina Hwy. 

Dennis Glowasky 
Supervisor 
 
 
Erven Stupak 
Pool Engineer 
 
 

986-4157 
 
 
 
986-6711 

986-7775 
 
 
 
986-6709 

794-4428 (cell) 
 
 
 
931-7503 
470-7783 (cell) 

 
Eldon Ross Indoor Pool 
1887 Pacific Avenue 
Sargent Park Indoor Pool 
999 Sargent Avenue 
Sherbrook Indoor Pool 
381 Sherbrook 

Dan Repta 
Supervisor 
 
 
Rene Houle 
Pool Engineer 
 

986-7271 
 
 
 
986-3926 

986-7311 
 
 
 
986-6154 

470-7845 (cell) 
 
 
 
932-9597 
470-7779 (cell) 

Elmwood Kildonan Indoor Pool 
909 Concordia 
Kildonan Park Outdoor Pool 
2021 Main Street 
Transcona Kinsmen Indoor/Outdoor Pool 
1101 Wabasha Street 

Dan Repta 
Supervisor 
 
 
 
Mario Bednarski 
Pool Engineer 

986-7271 
 
 
 
 
986-6659 

986-7311 
 
 
 
 
986-6655 

470-7845 (cell) 
 
 
 
 
932-4748 
470-7780 (cell) 

Aquatic Supervisor (100 Main Street) Dennis Glowasky 986-4157 986-7775 794-4428 
Aquatic Supervisor (100 Main Street) Dan Repta 986-7271 986-7311 470-7845 
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Parks and Open Space Division 
 

 
LOCATION 

 
CONTACT 

 
PHONE#  

 
FAX# 

 
PAGER/CELL# 

Millennium Library 
251 Donald Street 

Dennis Desautels 986-4922 986-4925 470-4881 

 
 
Water and Waste: 
West End Water Pollution Control Centre (WEWPCC) 
 

 
LOCATION 

 
CONTACT 

 
PHONE#  

 
FAX# 

 
PAGER/CELL# 

West End Water Pollution Control Centre 
7740 Wilkes Avenue  

Jorge Martins 986-5111 986-4232 None 

 
 
Community Services: 
 

 
LOCATION 

 
CONTACT 

 
PHONE#  

 
FAX# 

 
PAGER/CELL# 

Zoo Commissary 
460 Assiniboine Park Road 

Geoff Oliver 986-4040 986-8342 None 

 
 


