# PART E SPECIFICATIONS

### **PART E - SPECIFICATIONS**

#### **GENERAL**

#### E1. GENERAL

E1.1 These Specifications shall apply to the Work.

#### E2. GOODS

- E2.1 The Contractor shall supply and deliver pool reagents in accordance with the requirements hereinafter specified.
- E2.2 For the Contractors convenience we have provided a Manufacturers name and part number on Form B: Prices to identify the items required.

#### E3. DELIVERY

- E3.1 Goods shall be delivered on an "as required" basis during the term of the Contract, f.o.b. destination, freight prepaid, to various locations within the City.
- E3.1.1 Goods shall be delivered within one (1) Business Days of the placing of an order, except where otherwise agreed at the time of ordering.
- E3.1.2 The Contractor shall notify the appropriate City Contact thirty (30) minutes prior to the delivery of goods, to ensure authorized staff are on site at the time the goods are delivered:
- E3.2 Goods shall be delivered between 7:30 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. on Business Days.
- E3.3 The Contractor shall off-load goods as directed at the delivery location.
- E3.4 Tables B, of these Specifications lists the intended delivery locations and is provided for the convenience of the Bidder only. The City reserves the right to add or delete locations, within the boundaries of the City, or alter the type or quantity of goods to be supplied to any location as required by changes in its operations during the term of the Contract.

# **TABLE B – DELIVERY LOCATIONS**

Public Works:

Aquatic Facilities Maintenance Branch

LOCATION	CONTACT	PHONE#	FAX#	PAGER/CELL#
Bonivital Indoor Pool 1215 Archibald	Dennis Glowasky Supervisor	986-4157	986-7775	794-4428 (cell)
Margaret Grant Indoor Pool 685 Dalhousie				
Happyland Outdoor Pool 470 Marion				
Provencher Outdoor Pool 590 Rue Langevin	Bennett Oramasiumwu Pool Engineer	986-6800	986-5770	931-0998 794-4405 (cell)
Windsor Outdoor Pool 323 Speers Road				
St. Vital Outdoor Pool 5 Des Meurons at Regal Ave.				
Norwood Outdoor Pool 20 Cromwell St.				
Seven Oaks Indoor Pool 444 Adsum	Dan Repta Supervisor	986-7271	986-7311	470-7845 (cell)
N.E. Centennial Indoor Pool 90 Sinclair				
Norquay Outdoor Pool 5 Beaconsfield	Keith Dandurand Pool Engineer	986-6525	986-7660	932-9334 470-7781 (cell)
Freighthouse Outdoor Pool 200 Isabel				(55.1)
Pan-Am Indoor Pool 25 Poseidon Bay	Dennis Glowasky Supervisor	986-4157	986-7775	794-4428 (cell)
·	Larry McDonald Pool Engineer	986-5893	986-6155	931-0611 470-7782 (cell)
St. James Centennial Indoor Pool 644 Parkdale St.	Dennis Glowasky Supervisor	986-4157	986-7775	794-4428 (cell)
St. James Civic Centre 2055 Ness Avenue	Farra Chinali	000 0744	000 0700	004.7500
Westdale Outdoor Pool 550 Dale Blvd.	Erven Stupak Pool Engineer	986-6711	986-6709	931-7503 470-7783 (cell)
Lions Outdoor Pool 1350 Pembina Hwy.				
Eldon Ross Indoor Pool 1887 Pacific Avenue	Dan Repta Supervisor	986-7271	986-7311	470-7845 (cell)
Sargent Park Indoor Pool 999 Sargent Avenue	Rene Houle	986-3926	986-6154	932-9597
Sherbrook Indoor Pool 381 Sherbrook	Pool Engineer	330 3320	000 0104	470-7779 (cell)
Elmwood Kildonan Indoor Pool 909 Concordia	Dan Repta Supervisor	986-7271	986-7311	470-7845 (cell)
Kildonan Park Outdoor Pool 2021 Main Street				
Transcona Kinsmen Indoor/Outdoor Pool 1101 Wabasha Street	Mario Bednarski Pool Engineer	986-6659	986-6655	932-4748 470-7780 (cell)
Aquatic Supervisor (100 Main Street)	Dennis Glowasky	986-4157	986-7775	794-4428
Aquatic Supervisor (100 Main Street)	Dan Repta	986-7271	986-7311	470-7845

Template Version: G220041223

## Parks and Open Space Division

LOCATION	CONTACT	PHONE#	FAX#	PAGER/CELL#
Millennium Library	Dennis Desautels	986-4922	986-4925	470-4881
251 Donald Street				

## Water and Waste:

West End Water Pollution Control Centre (WEWPCC)

LOCATION	CONTACT	PHONE#	FAX#	PAGER/CELL#
West End Water Pollution Control Centre	Jorge Martins	986-5111	986-4232	None
7740 Wilkes Avenue				

## Community Services:

LOCATION	CONTACT	PHONE#	FAX#	PAGER/CELL#
Zoo Commissary 460 Assiniboine Park Road	Geoff Oliver	986-4040	986-8342	None